
  

Directory                    

Need to contact someone at the City of Wickliffe?  
 Below is a list of City personnel and their contact information for your convenience.   

We are here to serve you! 
 

Mayor/Safety Director Joe Sakacs       440-943-7103 jsakacs@cityofwickliffe.com 
Law Director Jeremy Iosue        440-943-7104 jiosue@cityofwickliffe.com 
Executive Secretary Sandi Fink       440-943-7105 sfink@cityofwickliffe.com 
Recreation Department 
 Recreation Director Tim Stopp      440-943-7120 tstopp@cityofwickliffe.com  
          Administrative Assistant Karrie Hopton     440-943-7120 khopton@cityofwickliffe.com  
 Senior Activities Coordinator Bob Liddy     440-373-5105 rliddy@cityofwickliffe.com 

Wickliffe Community Center       440-373-5015 
Nutrition at the Community Center      440-373-5017  
Green Ridge Golf Course       440-943-0007  

Building Department 
 Building Commissioner Ray Sack      440-943-7115 rsack@cityofwickliffe.com  
 Administrative Assistant Patty Leovic      440-943-7115 pleovic@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Building Inspector Dino Capra      440-943-7115 dcapra@cityofwickliffe.com 
Finance Department 
 Finance Director Chlondra Hunter      440-943-7117 chunter@cityofwickliffe.com  
 Assistant Finance Director Terry Ness     440-943-7117 tness@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Finance Specialist Emily Hurayt      440-943-7117 ehurayt@cityofwickliffe.com       
Service Department 
 Director of Public Service Dave Krofcheck     440-943-7125 dkrofcheck@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Ast. Service Director Chris Stergar          440-943-7125 cstergar@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Admin. Assistant Laura Veri               440-943-7125 lveri@cityofwickliffe.com 
Police Department 
 Chief of Police Jonathon Bush      440-943-1234 jbush@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Detective Bureau Lt. Coolick       440-943-1234 jcoolick@cityofwickliffe.com 

Crime Prevention Ptl. Anthony DiDona            440-943-1234 adidona@cityofwicklifffe.com 
 Police Chief Secretary Joann Lentine      440-943-1234 jlentine@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Detective Bureau Secretary Katie Krane     440-943-1234 kkrane@cityofwickilffe.com 
Fire Department 
 Chief of Fire Chris Grossman       440-943-7133 cgrossman@wickliffefire.org 
 Fire Marshal / Capt. James Isom                        440-943-7141 jisom@wickliffefire.org 
 Administrative Assistant Katie Hope      440-943-1212 khope@wickliffefire.org 
City Council 
 Council President Ed Levon       440-943-7216 elevon@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Council at Large Matt Jaworski      440-815-1819 mjaworski@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Council at Large Maria Salotto      216-469-8173 msalotto@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Ward 1 Jim Bala        440-478-6772 jbala@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Ward 2 Randy Gerhardstein       440-343-2183 rgerhardstein@cityofwickliffe.com  
 Ward 3 Tom Thielman       440-251-5782 tthielman@cityofwickliffe.com 
 Ward 4 Sherry Koski        440-943-3735 skoski@cityofwickliffe.com  
 Clerk Sandi Fink        440-943-7105 sfink@cityofwickliffe.com 
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